1. General Data
Moisture-proof, splash-proof. non-corrosive.
Metal parts silver-plated and passivated.
Insulation: Teflon (P.T.F.E.).
Seals: silicone rubber.
Spring Contacts: Bushes from
beryllium bronze.
Outer conductors: phosphor bronze.

of FUK/GUK cable-entry construction
(see 4.)
Example of ordering a plug with
tear-proof cable-entry construction, with
captive contact pin, for the 75 ohms cable
RG-59 8/U:
11C-75-4-1C with GUK0461
FK/GK Armour-Clamps
The FK/GK armour-clamps permit a
neat and functional fitting of 'C' connec­
tors to armoured cables. The FK/G K
armour-clamps can be fitted to nearly all
connector bodies (see illustration 4).
4.Tools
The following FK/GK armour-clamps
are available:
FK 50 for armoured cable,
dia. over sheath .197" ( G 03243)
FK 61 for armoured cable,
dia. over sheath .240" (G 04243)
G K 1 03 for armoured cable,
dia. over sheath .406" (RG-215/U)
GK220 for armoured cable,
dia. over sheath .866" (RG-219/U)
4
11 C-50-7 -3 with G K 103
fitted to cable RG-215/U
Open-ended spanner .433" /11 mm for cable-entry construction type 2, material thickness .118" (3 mm)
Open-ended spanner .630" /16 mm for cable-entry construction type 2, material thickness .158" (4 mm)
. Special tool for FUK cable entries (illustration 3)
Special tool for GUK cable entries (illustration 3)
Suhner
Type number
74 Z-0-0-2
74 Z-0-0-3
74 Z-0-0-4
74 Z-0-0-5
C.2
Plug son
for cable dia. up to .252"
-1.26 .749
cable
Suhner Type US-MIL-Type NATO Type centre pressur- dia. dielectric screen example assembly notes
equivalent contact ized max. dia. in instruction
in number
11C-50-3-4 UG-7098/U 5935-99- loose .209 .116 1 RG-58 C/U 3016
580-2595
11 C-50-3-5C captive .209 .116 1 RG-58 C/U 3017
11 C-50-3-2C captive .236 .116 2 RG-223/U 3017
11 C-50-3-GC captive .181 .116 1 RG-141 A/U-1 3017 with cylindrical gasket
11C-50-4-1 UG-6278/U loose .252 .146 1 RG-59 8/U 3016
11 C-50-4-2C captive .252 .146 1 RG-59 8/U 3017
Plug 75Q
for cable dia. up to .272"
cable
Suhner Type US-MIL-Type NATO Type centre pressur- dia. dielectric screen example assembly notes
equivalent contact ized max. dia. in instruction
in number
11C-75-3-1C captive .209 .116 1 G 03233 3017
11 C-75-3-2C captive .236 .116 2 G 03233d 3017
11 C-75-4-1 C captive .252 .146 1 RG-59 8/U 3017
11 C-75-4-2C captive .272 .146 2 G 04233d 3017
Suhner C.3
Plug son
for cable dia. up to .445"
~
r"
n_ h
)<
X u f-1
>< '..J
-1.46 .749
cable